
Agency First Name Last Name Title Phone Email
Office of the City Administrator Olivia Dedner Director of Communications 202‐724‐5543 olivia.dedner@dc.gov
Office of the Senior Advisor Sean Floyd Chief of Staff 202‐724‐5392 sean.floyd@dc.gov
Deputy Mayor for Public Safety and Justice Stephanie Maltz Public Information Officer 202‐724‐7410 stephanie.maltz@dc.gov
Deputy Mayor for Greater Economic Opportunity Molly Nunez Communications Director 202‐545‐3061 molly.nunez@dc.gov
Deputy Mayor for Health and Human Services Jenna Cevasco Senior Policy Advisor 202‐727‐7973 jenna.cevasco@dc.gov
Deputy Mayor for Education Shayne Wells Communications Director 202‐727‐3636 shayne.wells@dc.gov
Deputy Mayor for Planning and Economic Development  Joaquin McPeek Director of Communications 916‐599‐4166 joaquin.mcpeek@dc.gov
Office of the Attorney General Robert Marus Communications Director 202‐724‐5646 robert.marus@dc.gov
Alcoholic Beverage Regulation Administration Jessie Cornelius Public Information Officer 202‐442‐6954 william.hager@dc.gov
Child and Family Services Agency Mindy Good Director, Communications 202‐442‐6180 mindy.good@dc.gov
Child and Family Services Agency Akeya Dickson Communications Specialist 202‐442‐6015 akeya.dickson@dc.gov
DC Commission on Arts and Humanities  Jeffrey Scott Marketing and Communications Director 202‐719‐6528 jeffrey.scott@dc.gov
DC Department of Motor Vehicles Vanessa Newton Public Affairs Specialist 202‐729‐7020 vanessa.newton@dc.gov
DC Health Benefit Exchange Linda Wharton Boyd Communications, External Affairs 202‐741‐5201 linda.wharton‐boyd@dc.gov
DC Health Benefit Exchange Adam Hudson Public Information Officer 202‐741‐0817 adam.Hudson@dc.gov
DC Housing Authority  Rick White Director of Public Affairs 202‐535‐1315 rwhite@dchousing.org
DC Housing Authority  Jennifer Gore Public Relations Manager 202‐808‐2927 jportergore@dchousing.org
DC Office of Planning Edward Giefer Associate Director, Operations 202‐442‐7629 edward.giefer@dc.gov
DC Lottery and Charitable Games Control Board Angela Copeland Public Affairs Specialist 202‐645‐8950 angela.copeland@dc.gov
DC Public Charter School Board Tomeika Bowden Communications Director 202‐328‐5543 tbowden@dcpcsb.org
DC Public Library Joi Mecks Director of Communications 202‐727‐1186 joilette.mecks@dc.gov
DC Public Library George Williams Public Information Officer 202‐727‐1184 george.williams2@dc.gov
DC Public Schools Michelle Lerner Press Secretary 202‐805‐2885 michelle.lerner@dc.gov
DC Public Schools Anna Gregory Deputy Chief of Staff for Communications 202‐480‐0883 anna.gregory@dc.gov
DC Public Service Commission Kellie Armstead Didigu Media Relations Specialist & Government Relaions 202‐626‐5124 kdidigu@psc.dc.gov
DC Water John Lisle Chief of External Affairs 202‐787‐2616 john.lisle@dcwater.com
Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs  Matt Orlins Public Information Officer 202‐442‐8945 matt.orlins@dc.gov
Department of Corrections Sylvia Lane Government and Public Affairs Coordinator 202‐671‐2137 sylvia.lane2@dc.gov
Department of Disability Services  Jocelyn Harris Public Information Officer 202‐730‐1697 jocelyn.harris2@dc.gov
Department of Employment Services Crystal Davis Public Information Officer 202‐671‐1163 crystal.davis3@dc.gov
Department of Energy & Environment Julia Christian Public Information Officer 202‐741‐0842 julia.christian@dc.gov
Department of Forensic Sciences & Office of Chief Medical Examiner LaShon Beamon Director of Communications 202‐442‐8058 lashon.beamon@dc.gov
Department of General Services Kenneth Diggs Public Information Officer 202‐580‐9361 kenneth.diggs@dc.gov
Department of Health Marcus Williams Director of Comm. & Community Relations 202‐724‐7481 marcus.williams@dc.gov
Department of Health Care Finance  Dorinda White Public Affairs Officer 202‐442‐8992 dorinda.white@dc.gov
Department of Housing & Community Development Allison Ladd Chief of Staff 202‐442‐7206 allison.ladd@dc.gov
Department of Human Resources  Wanda Gattison Public Information Officer 202‐727‐1558 wanda.gattison2@dc.gov
Department of Human Services  Jay Melder Chief of Staff 202‐299‐5549 jay.melder@dc.gov
Department of Human Services  Dora Taylor Public Information Officer 202‐671‐4446 dora.taylor@dc.gov
Department of Insurance, Securities and Banking Kathryn Hartig Public Information Officer 202‐442‐7753 kathryn.hartig@dc.gov
Department of Parks and Recreation Rachel Newman Public Information Officer 202‐340‐2910 rachel.newman@dc.gov
Department of Parks and Recreation John Stokes Deputy Director 202‐288‐7275 john.stokes@dc.gov
Department of Public Works  Linda Grant Public Information Officer 202‐671‐2375 linda.grant@dc.gov
Department of Small & Local Business Development  Mekdy Alemayehu Public Information Officer 202‐727‐3900 mekdy.alemayehu@dc.gov
Department of Youth Rehabilitation Services  Brenda Padavil Public Affairs Specialist 202‐299‐3704 brenda.padavil@dc.gov
District Department of the Transportation  Terry Owens Communications Director 202‐673‐6813 terry.owens@dc.gov
District Department of the Transportation  Michele Phipps-Evans Public Information Officer 202‐497‐0124 michelle.phipps‐evans@dc.gov
Fire & Emergency Medical Services Timothy Wilson Communications Director/ Public Information Officer 202‐673‐3298 timothy.jwilson@dc.gov
Homeland Security & Emergency Management Agency Chapple Nicole Assistant Dir. External Affairs and Policy 202‐481‐3049 nicole.chapple@dc.gov
Metropolitan Police Department  Sean Conboy Public Information Officer 202‐384‐7608 sean.conboy@dc.gov
Metropolitan Police Department  Hugh Carew Public Information Officer 202‐727‐4383 hugh.carew@dc.gov
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Office on African Affairs Heran Sereke-Brhan Public Information Officer  202‐724‐7670 heran.sereke‐brhan@dc.gov
Office on Aging Darrell Jackson Director of Communications 202‐727‐8371 darrell.jacksonjr@dc.gov
Office on Asian and Pacific Islander Affairs Christina Truong Communications Specialist 202‐727‐5560 christina.truong@dc.gov
Office of the Chief Technology Officer Michael Rupert Communications Director 202‐724‐5178 michael.rupert@dc.gov
Office of the Clean City Keith Jones Program Specialist/Deputy Director 202‐727‐0212 keithd.jones@dc.gov
Office of Contracting and Procurement Lauren Stephens Public Information Officer and Legislative Liaison 202‐724‐4982 lauren.stephens@dc.gov
Office of Disability Rights Kali Wasenko Public Affairs Specialist 202‐481‐3880 kali.wasenko@dc.gov
Office of Human Rights Elliot Imse Director of Policy & Communications 202‐481‐3773 elliot.imse@dc.gov
Office of the Inspector General Jaime Yarussi Communications and Public Relations Specialist 202‐727‐5064 jaime.yarussi@dc.gov
Office of Motion Picture and Television Development Pharoh Martin Communications Director 202‐727‐6608 pharoh.martin@dc.gov
Office of Police Complaints Nykisha Cleveland Public Affairs Specialist 202‐727‐3838 nykisha.cleveland@dc.gov
Office of Police Complaints Nykisha Cleveland Public Affairs Specialist 202‐727‐8327 nykisha.cleveland@dc.gov
Office of Risk Management Kim Nimmo Risk Identification, Analysis and Control Manager 202‐727‐6987 kim.nimmo@dc.gov
Office of the State Superintendent of Education  Jessie Harteis Deputy Chief of Staff 202‐344‐9805 jessie.harteis@dc.gov 
Office of the State Superintendent of Education  Victoria Holmes Communications Specialist 202‐372‐5415 victoria.holmes@dc.gov
Office of Victim Services and Justice Grants Christopher Dyer Public Information Officer kelly.dillon@dc.gov
Office of Victim Services and Justice Grants Kelly Dillon Public Information Officer christopher.dyer@dc.gov
Office of Zoning Sara Bardin Director 202‐727‐5372 sara.bardin@dc.gov
Office of the Chief Financial Officer David J. Umansky Public Affairs Officer 202‐727‐0058 david.umansky@dc.gov
Taxicab Commission Neville Waters Public Information Officer  202‐645‐6020 neville.waters2@dc.gov


